. “‘{*:3

4 B 80 — 52,‘, fi s B N B
MAJOR GROUP 80 — FURNITURE AND
FIXTURES

AR SR
R E R

8010 FRERRE
Household furniture
8011  AREIRERZRE (i, WW&E}?()

Wood household furmture except religious altars “ butsudan and
“kamidana”

8012 GRER VTN
Religious alters “butsudan” and “kamidana”

8013  SRHIRERRA ,
Metal household furniture

8014 A, B, ENRORYBRERRA

Reed, rattan, wicker, and woven fiber household furniture

- 8015  FERMEILRE (ﬁ%&#ﬁ@??ﬁ%ﬁé@ L)
Composite household furniture (metal frame, with non-metal exterior)

. 8019 HOMORERKE
Miscellaneous household furniture
8020 - REFRRE
Office furniture
8021  REIEBHIARA
Wood o;flce fumture

8022 SBMIEHMARE

Metal office furniture

8029 HOMOEBFIRFRE
Miscellaneous office furniture
8030 AEBREYABRRUVERS
Public building and related furniture

8031  EEr MM
Church furniture

8032 BB
School furniture

E 8033 RAEREROBIERER
Auditorium and theater furniture
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8040

8050

8060

3034
8035

3036

8039

8041
8042
8043

8044

- 8045

8046

8049

8061

8062

B % 8 80 — RABAKARUEME EX)

AFREEREE O TR RS

Public library and museum furniture

T ) A (e B O

' Post office furniture and equipment

= & v ¥ USRS R LY

Grandstand and stadium furniture

HOMMO AFLEEE RS RO REE RS

Miscellaneous public building and related furniture
P9, BEARUIEARR

Professional, commercial, and industrial furniture
et = R iR

Laboratory furniture

TRBE R o

Hospital furniture

HEOMOEMBEER (FRSARUHERER 2
Professional furniture, except laboratory and hospital
PR RO BRESEE AL

Beauty shop and barber shop furniture

FTN, VR F Y P RUHEERESR

Hotel, restaurant, and store furniture

THRALCGITHRMER

Industrial and factory furniture

H DA D PRI o

Miscellaneous commercial furniture

RFN, LARFV L, [EHRUEERTAR

Hotel, restaurant, store, and office fixtures

mFA, VR T v ROTESERE

Hotel, restaurants, and store fixtures

ST R |

Office fixtures

BER, BEIRORMS LSRR USEED

Fire-resistive and burglary-resistive safes, enclosures and
components

SELUIE (PSR LOSEOH2ET)

Safes and chests (include interior equipment and locks for safes)
SEELUEE (et 7 HEA RSN

Vaults and file room components (complete door units, linings, and

locks)
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8070

5080

8090

8063

8064

8069

8081

8032

8083

8091

8092

5093

8094

8095

8096

-3097

T 2 8 80 — RABRRUEM (Fx)

SESEE (SEWE/NE, RELEANRD Y5~ LORGEH)

Vault equipment (safe deposit boxes, security lockers, and bank chests)
BFIRFSRITR S (RAIBREERBE RO RER SN

Burglary-resistive bank fixtures (mght ‘depositories and counter cash
protectors) '

SEDHIDES KRR S 1172 2 R OSEfed)

Miscellaneous fire-resistive and burglary-resistive enclosures and comp- -
onents

PR U e gy -~

Shelving and lockers

it

Shelving

oA~

Lockers

IERIERAR UARMA R ki R

Conveyance, and ship furniture, specialized
B BEhR R

Motor vehicle furniture

FUT F 8,5

Railroad and railway furniture

HEAE P R

Ship furniture

HoMOFRE, HBRARURHE

Miscellaneous furniture and fixture

TV P LARBRUORY FRY )

Mattrasses and bedsprings

za'\“’ n,SLhd) 2‘%@&“79 ‘—I’CTLUTE}(%J

Costumers, clothes racks, umbrella stands and foot wear cases

Bluephnt, map, and plz—m cabinets

HEY, HEO RO
Awnings, shades and blinds
“Byobu” and “tuitate®’
FKEDEM

Furniture frames

BRET R

Bentwood furniture

— 807 —-



7 % 4R 80 — RABERKRUEME (HEx)

8098 PR
Folding chairs

8099 M AlEInACEEBERURRE

Furniture and fixtures, not elsewhere classified
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