中 分 類 80 一 家具, 備品及び設備

MAJOR GROUP 80 — FURNITURE AND FIXTURES

小分類 番 號	細分類番 號	ng dia manggalan ng katalong dia manggalan ng katalong dia manggalan na mga katalong dia manggalan na mga kata Mga katalong dia mga kata
8010		家庭用家具
		Household furniture
	8011	木製家庭用家具(佛壇,神棚を除く)
•		Wood household furniture, except religious altars "butsudan" and "kamidana"
	8012	佛壇及び神棚 Religious alters "butsudan" and "kamidana"
	8013	金屬製家庭用家具 Metal household furniture
	8014	竹,籐,杞柳及び織物製家庭用家具 Reed, rattan, wicker, and woven fiber household furniture
	8015	家庭用組立家具(金屬製枠表面非金屬製のもの) Composite household furniture (metal frame, with non-metal exterior)
	8019	其の他の家庭用家具 Miscellaneous household furniture
8020		事務所用家具 Office furniture
	8021	木製事務所用家具
		Wood office furniture
	8022	金屬製事務所用家具 Metal office furniture
	8029	其の他の事務所用家具 Miscellaneous office furniture
8030		公共建築物用備品及び関連備品
		Public building and related furniture
	8031	教會用備品 Church furniture
	8032	學校用備品 School furniture
	8033	公會堂及び劇場用備品

Auditorium and theater furniture

中 分 類 80 一 家具備品及び設備 (續き)

	8034	公衆圖書館及び博物館用備品 Public library and museum furniture
	8035	郵便局用備品及び装置 Post office furniture and equipment
	3036	スクンド及び競技用備品 Grandstand and stadium furniture
	8039	其の他の公共建築物用備品及び關連備品 Miscellaneous public building and related furniture
8040		專門用,商業用及び工業用備品 Professional, commercial, and industrial furniture
	8041	研究室用備品 Laboratory furniture
	8042	病院用備品 Hospital furniture
	8043	其の他の専門用備品(研究室用及び病院用を除く) Professional furniture, except laboratory and hospital
	8044	美容院及び理髪店用傭品 Beauty shop and barber shop furniture
	8045	ホテル, レストラント及び商店用備品 Hotel, restaurant, and store furniture
	8046	工業用及び工場用備品 Industrial and factory furniture
	8049	其の他の商業用傭品 Miscellaneous commercial furniture
8050		ホテル、レストラント、店舗及び事務所用設備 Hotel, restaurant, store, and office fixtures
	8051	ホテル,レストラント及び店舗用設備 Hotel, restaurants, and store fixtures
	8052	事務所用設備 Office fixtures
8060		防火,防犯の設備をした金庫及び造作物 Fire-resistive and burglary-resistive safes, enclosures and
		components
	8061	金庫及び櫃(內部裝置及び金庫の錠を含む) Safes and chests (include interior equipment and locks for safes)
	8062	金庫室及び書庫(完全ドア裏張付及び錠付) Vaults and file room components (complete door units, linings, and locks)

中 分 類 80 - 家具備品及び設備 (續き)

	8063 8064	金庫室裝置(金庫附屬小箱,秘密文書人れロツカー及び銀行金箱) Vault equipment (safe deposit boxes, security lockers, and bank chests) 防犯用銀行設備(夜間用保管装置及び現金保管装置)
	0001	Burglary-resistive bank fixtures (night depositories and counter cash protectors)
	8069	其の他の防火防犯設備の施された金庫及び造作物 Miscellaneous fire resistive and burglary-resistive enclosures and components
8070	f	棚及びロツカー Shelving and lockers
	8071	棚 Shelving
	8072	ロツカー Lockers
0808		運輸機關及び船舶用特殊備品 Conveyance, and ship furniture, specialized
	8081	自動車用備品 Motor vehicle furniture
	8082	列車用備品 Railroad and railway furniture
	8083	船舶用備品 Ship furniture
8090		其の他の家具、備品及び設備 Miscellaneous furniture and fixture
	8091	マツトレス及びベツドスプリング Mattresses and bedsprings
*	8092	衣裳入設備,衣裳掛け,傘立て及び下駄箱 Costumers, clothes racks, umbrella stands and foot wear cases
	8093	青寫眞,地圖及び設計圖保存箱 Blueprint, map, and plan cabinets
	8094	日覆ひ,日除け及び簾 Awnings, shades and blinds
	-8095	屛風及び衝立 "Byobu" and "tuitate"
	8096	家具の骨組 Furniture frames
	-8097	曲木家具 Bentwood furniture

中 分 類 80 - 家具備品及び設備(續き)

8098 折疊椅子

Folding chairs

8099 他に分類されない家具備品及び設備

Furniture and fixtures, not elsewhere classified